SGM2045
300mA, Low VIN, Ultra-Low Noise
and High PSRR Linear Regulator
SG Micro Corp
SEPTEMBER 2025 – REV. C
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM2045 is an ultra-low noise, low VIN, high

SEPTEMBER 2025 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM2045-0.60 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-0.60XXDH4G/TR 08 Tape and Reel,
10000
SGM2045-0.75 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-0.75XXDH4G/TR 09 Tape and Reel,
10000
SGM2045-0.80 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-0.80XXDH4G/TR 10 Tape and Reel,
10000
SGM2045-0.85 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-0.85XXDH4G/TR 11 Tape and Reel,
10000
SGM2045-1.00 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-1.00XXDH4G/TR 12 Tape and Reel,
10000
SGM2045-1.05 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-1.05XXDH4G/TR 13 Tape and Reel,
10000
SGM2045-1.10 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-1.10XXDH4G/TR 15 Tape and Reel,
10000
SGM2045-1.20 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-1.20XXDH4G/TR 16 Tape and Reel,
10000
SGM2045-1.50 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-1.50XXDH4G/TR MC Tape and Reel,
10000
SGM2045-1.80 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-1.80XXDH4G/TR 17 Tape and Reel,
10000
SGM2045-1.825 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-1.825XXDH4G/TR 2W Tape and Reel,
10000
SGM2045-2.20 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-2.20XXDH4G/TR 1Q Tape and Reel,
10000
SGM2045-2.50 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-2.50XXDH4G/TR 18 Tape and Reel,
10000
SGM2045-2.80 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-2.80XXDH4G/TR 19 Tape and Reel,
10000
SGM2045-2.90 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-2.90XXDH4G/TR 1P Tape and Reel,
10000
SGM2045-3.00 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-3.00XXDH4G/TR 20 Tape and Reel,
10000
SGM2045-3.30 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-3.30XXDH4G/TR 21 Tape and Reel,
10000
SGM2045-4.20 XTDFN-1×1-4L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-4.20XXDH4G/TR 22 Tape and Reel,
10000
SGM2045-0.60 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-0.60XG/TR J1 Tape and Reel,
5000
SGM2045-0.80 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-0.80XG/TR J2 Tape and Reel,
5000
SGM2045-0.85 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-0.85XG/TR J4 Tape and Reel,
5000
SGM2045-1.00 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-1.00XG/TR J5 Tape and Reel,
5000
SGM2045-1.05 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-1.05XG/TR JA Tape and Reel,
5000
SGM2045-1.10 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-1.10XG/TR JD Tape and Reel,
5000
SGM2045-1.20 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-1.20XG/TR K9 Tape and Reel,
5000
SGM2045-1.25 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-1.25XG/TR 0T Tape and Reel,
5000
SGM2045-1.30 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-1.30XG/TR 01 Tape and Reel,
5000
SGM2045-1.75 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-1.75XG/TR 1P Tape and Reel,
5000
SGM2045-1.80 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-1.80XG/TR KA Tape and Reel,
5000
SGM2045-1.825 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-1.825XG/TR 4N Tape and Reel,
5000
300mA, Low VIN, Ultra-Low Noise
SGM2045 and High PSRR Linear Regulator
 3
SEPTEMBER 2025 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM2045-2.20 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-2.20XG/TR 02 Tape and Reel,
5000
SGM2045-2.50 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-2.50XG/TR KB Tape and Reel,
5000
SGM2045-2.80 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-2.80XG/TR KD Tape and Reel,
5000
SGM2045-2.90 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-2.90XG/TR 00 Tape and Reel,
5000
SGM2045-3.00 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-3.00XG/TR KF Tape and Reel,
5000
SGM2045-3.30 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-3.30XG/TR L2 Tape and Reel,
5000
SGM2045-4.20 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-4.20XG/TR L4 Tape and Reel,
5000
SGM2045-4.50 WLCSP-0.64×0.64-4B-A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2045-4.50XG/TR 0M Tape and Reel,
5000
MARKING INFORMATION
Serial Number
YY